

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11566 of 2023**

=====

SURESHBHAI GOVINDBHAI SAVALIYA
Versus
DEPUTY COLLECTOR, VISHAVADAR

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGESHKUMAR A RATANPARA(7260) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4

MR. BHAVIK P SHAH(6391) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

**Date : 07/07/2023
ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to **21st July, 2023**. Tag this matter
alongwith Special Civil Application No.51 of 2023.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

Manoj Kumar Rai