

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11566 of 2023

=====

SURESHBHAI GOVINDBHAI SAVALIYA
Versus
DEPUTY COLLECTOR, VISHAVADAR

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGESHKUMAR A RATANPARA(7260) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4
MR. BHAVIK P SHAH(6391) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 05/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of request of early listing received through hybrid mode, it is submitted by learned advocate Mr. Ratnapara that despite the order dated 09.11.2023 to list the matter on 22.12.2023 as the matter is not listed, the present request is made.

In view of above submission, Registry to list the matter on 13.02.2024.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI